
Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

No.
4

15
11
17
20
2

16
18
21
12
3

19
24
5
8
9
7

14
6

25
27
26
28
10
23

Name
Robin Frijns (R)
Michael Christensen
Daniel Juncadella
Jack Te Braak (R)
Côme Ledogar
Kazeem Manzur
Timmy Hansen (R)
Jim Pla
Rupert Svendsen-Cook
Felipe Nasr
Facu Regalia
Javier Tarancon
Doru Sechelariu
Jazeman Jaafar
William Buller
Jack Harvey (R)
David Mengesdorf
Olivier Lombard (R)
George Katsinis (R)
Kevin Gilardoni
Ollie Millroy
Ramon Pineiro
Mikkel Mac (R)
Antonio Martinez (R)
Gregoire Demoustier

Nat/Stat
NED
DEN
ESP
NED
FRA
GBR
SWE
FRA
GBR
BRA
ESP
ESP
ROM
MAS
GBR
GBR
GER
FRA
GRE
ITA
GBR
ESP
DEN
ESP
FRA

Best Tm
1:43.065
1:43.742
1:43.855
1:43.882
1:43.912
1:43.915
1:43.921
1:43.922
1:44.047
1:44.153
1:44.307
1:44.332
1:44.335
1:44.740
1:44.751
1:44.759
1:44.959
1:45.734
1:45.789
1:45.917
1:45.932
1:46.143
1:46.437
1:46.480
1:51.923

Diff

0.677
0.790
0.817
0.847
0.850
0.856
0.857
0.982
1.088
1.242
1.267
1.270
1.675
1.686
1.694
1.894
2.669
2.724
2.852
2.867
3.078
3.372
3.415
8.858

Entrant
Josef Kaufmann Racing
Mücke-motorsport
Eurointernational
Mücke-motorsport
DAMS SAS
Josef Kaufmann Racing
Mücke-motorsport
DAMS SAS
Raikkonen Robertson Racing
Eurointernational
Josef Kaufmann Racing
DAMS SAS
Fisichella Motor Sport International SPA
Eifelland Racing
Fortec Motorsport
Fortec Motorsport
Eifelland Racing
Eurointernational
Eifelland Racing
Fisichella Motor Sport International SPA
Motaworld Racing Europe Ltd.
Fisichella Motor Sport International SPA
Motaworld Racing Europe Ltd.
Fortec Motorsport
Raikkonen Robertson Racing

Laps
27
29
24
30
25
27
27
25
26
27
26
26
28
29
24
29
25
28
31
26
27
23
28
28
10

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements
No. 7 needs to change the colour of the startnumber

Printed: 11-6-2009 18:07:14

Chief of Timing & Scoring Jan-Bart Broertjes
Secretary of the meeting Ria Waterreus
Results remain provisional pending legal and judicial matters
TIME OF PUBLICATION:

Orbits 4
www.amb-it.com
www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Tijdwaarneming Zandvoort

Tango Masters of Formula 3
Formula BMW EU

Testing

Practice (1:00:00 Time) started at 16:59:28

Zandvoort GP 4,307 Km

11-6-2009 17:00



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

No.
12
4
2
9

11
5
3
8

15
26
14
16
20
19
21
24
18
6

25
7

17
27
28
10
23

Name
Felipe Nasr
Robin Frijns (R)
Kazeem Manzur
Jack Harvey (R)
Daniel Juncadella
Jazeman Jaafar
Facu Regalia
William Buller
Michael Christensen
Ramon Pineiro
Olivier Lombard (R)
Timmy Hansen (R)
Côme Ledogar
Javier Tarancon
Rupert Svendsen-Cook
Doru Sechelariu
Jim Pla
George Katsinis (R)
Kevin Gilardoni
David Mengesdorf
Jack Te Braak (R)
Ollie Millroy
Mikkel Mac (R)
Antonio Martinez (R)
Gregoire Demoustier

Nat/State
BRA
NED
GBR
GBR
ESP
MAS
ESP
GBR
DEN
ESP
FRA
SWE
FRA
ESP
GBR
ROM
FRA
GRE
ITA
GER
NED
GBR
DEN
ESP
FRA

Best Tm
1:43.173
1:43.788
1:43.980
1:44.059
1:44.076
1:44.275
1:44.330
1:44.404
1:44.462
1:44.531
1:44.571
1:44.580
1:44.659
1:44.664
1:44.731
1:44.767
1:44.787
1:45.088
1:45.149
1:45.234
1:45.327
1:45.609
1:45.783
1:45.852
1:46.554

Diff

0.615
0.807
0.886
0.903
1.102
1.157
1.231
1.289
1.358
1.398
1.407
1.486
1.491
1.558
1.594
1.614
1.915
1.976
2.061
2.154
2.436
2.610
2.679
3.381

Entrant
Eurointernational
Josef Kaufmann Racing
Josef Kaufmann Racing
Fortec Motorsport
Eurointernational
Eifelland Racing
Josef Kaufmann Racing
Fortec Motorsport
Mücke-motorsport
Fisichella Motor Sport International SPA
Eurointernational
Mücke-motorsport
DAMS SAS
DAMS SAS
Raikkonen Robertson Racing
Fisichella Motor Sport International SPA
DAMS SAS
Eifelland Racing
Fisichella Motor Sport International SPA
Eifelland Racing
Mücke-motorsport
Motaworld Racing Europe Ltd.
Motaworld Racing Europe Ltd.
Fortec Motorsport
Raikkonen Robertson Racing

Laps
11

9
9

10
10
10

5
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
10

9
11
11

9
11
11

9
9

11
11

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 12-6-2009 14:27:28

Chief of Timing & Scoring Jan-Bart Broertjes
Secretary of the meeting Ria Waterreus
Results remain provisional pending legal and judicial matters
TIME OF PUBLICATION:
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Licensed to:  Tijdwaarneming Zandvoort

Tango Masters of Formula 3
Formula BMW EU

Testing

Practice (25:00 Time) started at 14:00:00

Zandvoort GP 4,307 Km

12-6-2009 14:00



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

No.
4
9

12
2

11
3
5

21
7

20
8

14
15
24
16
18
17
19
26
6

10
27
25
28
23

Name
Robin Frijns (R)
Jack Harvey (R)
Felipe Nasr
Kazeem Manzur
Daniel Juncadella
Facu Regalia
Jazeman Jaafar
Rupert Svendsen-Cook
David Mengesdorf
Côme Ledogar
William Buller
Olivier Lombard (R)
Michael Christensen
Doru Sechelariu
Timmy Hansen (R)
Jim Pla
Jack Te Braak (R)
Javier Tarancon
Ramon Pineiro
George Katsinis (R)
Antonio Martinez (R)
Ollie Millroy
Kevin Gilardoni
Mikkel Mac (R)
Gregoire Demoustier

Nat/State
NED
GBR
BRA
GBR
ESP
ESP
MAS
GBR
GER
FRA
GBR
FRA
DEN
ROM
SWE
FRA
NED
ESP
ESP
GRE
ESP
GBR
ITA
DEN
FRA

Best Tm
1:42.507
1:42.574
1:42.661
1:42.712
1:42.786
1:42.978
1:42.995
1:43.108
1:43.198
1:43.366
1:43.380
1:43.433
1:43.498
1:43.674
1:43.767
1:43.787
1:43.850
1:44.075
1:44.259
1:44.513
1:44.585
1:44.828
1:44.853
1:45.907
1:46.013

Diff

0.067
0.154
0.205
0.279
0.471
0.488
0.601
0.691
0.859
0.873
0.926
0.991
1.167
1.260
1.280
1.343
1.568
1.752
2.006
2.078
2.321
2.346
3.400
3.506

Entrant
Josef Kaufmann Racing
Fortec Motorsport
Eurointernational
Josef Kaufmann Racing
Eurointernational
Josef Kaufmann Racing
Eifelland Racing
Raikkonen Robertson Racing
Eifelland Racing
DAMS SAS
Fortec Motorsport
Eurointernational
Mücke-motorsport
Fisichella Motor Sport International SPA
Mücke-motorsport
DAMS SAS
Mücke-motorsport
DAMS SAS
Fisichella Motor Sport International SPA
Eifelland Racing
Fortec Motorsport
Motaworld Racing Europe Ltd.
Fisichella Motor Sport International SPA
Motaworld Racing Europe Ltd.
Raikkonen Robertson Racing

Laps
13
14
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
14
13
14
12
11
12
12
13
12
11
13
13
12
11
10

9

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 13-6-2009 11:29:45

Chief of Timing & Scoring Jan-Bart Broertjes
Secretary of the meeting Ria Waterreus
Results remain provisional pending legal and judicial matters
TIME OF PUBLICATION:
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Licensed to:  Tijdwaarneming Zandvoort

Tango Masters of Formula 3
Formula BMW EU

Qualifying

Qualify (25:00 Time) started at 10:55:00

Zandvoort GP 4,307 Km

13-6-2009 10:55



POLE POSITION

 1 1
4 Robin Frijns (R)

1:42.507
 1 2

9 Jack Harvey (R)
1:42.574

 2 3
12 Felipe Nasr

1:42.661
 2 4

2 Kazeem Manzur
1:42.712

 3 5
11 Daniel Juncadella

1:42.786
 3 6

3 Facu Regalia
1:42.978

 4 7
5 Jazeman Jaafar

1:42.995
 4 8

21 Rupert Svendsen-Cook
1:43.108

 5 9
7 David Mengesdorf

1:43.198
 5 10

8 William Buller
1:43.380

 6 11
14 Olivier Lombard (R)

1:43.433
 6 12

15 Michael Christensen
1:43.498

 7 13
24 Doru Sechelariu

1:43.674
 7 14

16 Timmy Hansen (R)
1:43.767

 8 15
18 Jim Pla
1:43.787

 8 16
17 Jack Te Braak (R)

1:43.850

 9 17
19 Javier Tarancon

1:44.075
 9 18

26 Ramon Pineiro
1:44.259

 10 19
6 George Katsinis (R)

1:44.513
 10 20

10 Antonio Martinez (R)
1:44.585

 11 21
27 Ollie Millroy

1:44.828
 11 22

25 Kevin Gilardoni
1:44.853

 12 23
28 Mikkel Mac (R)

1:45.907
 12 24

23 Gregoire Demoustier
1:46.013

Printed: 13-6-2009 14:34:42

Chief of Timing & Scoring Jan-Bart Broertjes
Secretary of the meeting Ria Waterreus
Results remain provisional pending legal and judicial matters
TIME OF PUBLICATION:
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Licensed to:  Tijdwaarneming Zandvoort

Tango Masters of Formula 3
Formula BMW EU

Race 1

Race (25:00 and 13 Laps)

Zandvoort GP 4,307 Km

14-6-2009 08:55
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 13 25
20 Côme Ledogar

1:43.366

Printed: 13-6-2009 14:34:42

Chief of Timing & Scoring Jan-Bart Broertjes
Secretary of the meeting Ria Waterreus
Results remain provisional pending legal and judicial matters
TIME OF PUBLICATION:
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Tango Masters of Formula 3
Formula BMW EU

Race 1

Race (25:00 and 13 Laps)

Zandvoort GP 4,307 Km

14-6-2009 08:55

Page 2/2



Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Not classified (75% = 9 Laps)

No.

12

4

11

3

9

2

5

15

7

21

18

26

8

17

14

24

6

20

19

25

28

10

16

23

27

Name

Felipe Nasr

Robin Frijns (R)

Daniel Juncadella

Facu Regalia

Jack Harvey (R)

Kazeem Manzur

Jazeman Jaafar

Michael Christensen

David Mengesdorf

Rupert Svendsen-Cook

Jim Pla

Ramon Pineiro

William Buller

Jack Te Braak (R)

Olivier Lombard (R)

Doru Sechelariu

George Katsinis (R)

Côme Ledogar

Javier Tarancon

Kevin Gilardoni

Mikkel Mac (R)

Antonio Martinez (R)

Timmy Hansen (R)

Gregoire Demoustier

Ollie Millroy

Nat/State

BRA

NED

ESP

ESP

GBR

GBR

MAS

DEN

GER

GBR

FRA

ESP

GBR

NED

FRA

ROM

GRE

FRA

ESP

ITA

DEN

ESP

SWE

FRA

GBR

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

2

Diff

0.730

1.308

5.529

6.935

7.229

9.259

9.598

10.923

13.213

15.083

15.625

17.791

17.959

19.510

22.249

24.087

24.583

24.829

25.913

32.022

34.740

34.781

40.962

11 Laps

Total Tm

22:43.833

22:44.563

22:45.141

22:49.362

22:50.768

22:51.062

22:53.092

22:53.431

22:54.756

22:57.046

22:58.916

22:59.458

23:01.624

23:01.792

23:03.343

23:06.082

23:07.920

23:08.416

23:08.662

23:09.746

23:15.855

23:18.573

23:18.614

23:24.795

4:45.670

Best Tm

1:43.659

1:43.829

1:43.854

1:44.017

1:44.129

1:44.120

1:44.020

1:43.386

1:44.222

1:44.344

1:44.470

1:44.286

1:44.499

1:44.302

1:44.209

1:44.758

1:44.784

1:44.424

1:44.495

1:44.892

1:44.827

1:45.080

1:43.985

1:46.129

1:53.555

In Lap

12

13

12

7

5

8

4

9

7

6

10

8

10

12

12

10

11

11

12

12

8

8

8

7

1

Entrant

Eurointernational

Josef Kaufmann Racing

Eurointernational

Josef Kaufmann Racing

Fortec Motorsport

Josef Kaufmann Racing

Eifelland Racing

Mücke-motorsport

Eifelland Racing

Raikkonen Robertson Racing

DAMS SAS

Fisichella Motor Sport International SPA

Fortec Motorsport

Mücke-motorsport

Eurointernational

Fisichella Motor Sport International SPA

Eifelland Racing

DAMS SAS

DAMS SAS

Fisichella Motor Sport International SPA

Motaworld Racing Europe Ltd.

Fortec Motorsport

Mücke-motorsport

Raikkonen Robertson Racing

Motaworld Racing Europe Ltd.

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

0.730

Avg. Speed

147,795

Best Lap Tm

1:43.386

Best Spd

149,974

Best Lap by

15 - Michael Christensen

Printed: 14-6-2009 9:23:15

Chief of Timing & Scoring Jan-Bart Broertjes

Secretary of the meeting Ria Waterreus

Results remain provisional pending technical and judicial matters

TIME OF PUBLICATION:
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Licensed to:  Tijdwaarneming Zandvoort

Tango Masters of Formula 3
Formula BMW EU

Race 1

Race (25:00 and 13 Laps) started at 8:59:06

Zandvoort GP 4,307 Km

14-6-2009 08:55



POLE POSITION

 1 1
9 Jack Harvey (R)

1:43.014
 1 2

11 Daniel Juncadella
1:43.082

 2 3
4 Robin Frijns (R)

1:43.124
 2 4

12 Felipe Nasr
1:43.165

 3 5
5 Jazeman Jaafar

1:43.202
 3 6

21 Rupert Svendsen-Cook
1:43.239

 4 7
3 Facu Regalia

1:43.365
 4 8

15 Michael Christensen
1:43.513

 5 9
8 William Buller

1:43.740
 5 10

17 Jack Te Braak (R)
1:43.855

 6 11
7 David Mengesdorf

1:43.917
 6 12

14 Olivier Lombard (R)
1:44.020

 7 13
2 Kazeem Manzur

1:44.066
 7 14

18 Jim Pla
1:44.182

 8 15
24 Doru Sechelariu

1:44.194
 8 16

19 Javier Tarancon
1:44.282

 9 17
16 Timmy Hansen (R)

1:44.423
 9 18

6 George Katsinis (R)
1:44.614

 10 19
10 Antonio Martinez (R)

1:44.895
 10 20

26 Ramon Pineiro
1:44.981

 11 21
25 Kevin Gilardoni

1:45.119
 11 22

27 Ollie Millroy
1:45.192

 12 23
23 Gregoire Demoustier

1:46.117
 12 24

28 Mikkel Mac (R)
1:46.312

Printed: 13-6-2009 15:16:22

Chief of Timing & Scoring Jan-Bart Broertjes
Secretary of the meeting Ria Waterreus
Results remain provisional pending legal and judicial matters
TIME OF PUBLICATION:
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Race 2

Race (25:00 and 13 Laps)

Zandvoort GP 4,307 Km

14-6-2009 16:25
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 13 25
20 Côme Ledogar

1:44.516

Printed: 13-6-2009 15:16:22

Chief of Timing & Scoring Jan-Bart Broertjes
Secretary of the meeting Ria Waterreus
Results remain provisional pending legal and judicial matters
TIME OF PUBLICATION:
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Race 2

Race (25:00 and 13 Laps)

Zandvoort GP 4,307 Km

14-6-2009 16:25
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Pos

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Not classified (75% = 9 Laps)

No.

9

12

11

4

15

14

19

18

24

16

26

28

23

20

25

2

21

3

10

27

6

5

17

8

7

Name

Jack Harvey (R)

Felipe Nasr

Daniel Juncadella

Robin Frijns (R)

Michael Christensen

Olivier Lombard (R)

Javier Tarancon

Jim Pla

Doru Sechelariu

Timmy Hansen (R)

Ramon Pineiro

Mikkel Mac (R)

Gregoire Demoustier

Côme Ledogar

Kevin Gilardoni

Kazeem Manzur

Rupert Svendsen-Cook

Facu Regalia

Antonio Martinez (R)

Ollie Millroy

George Katsinis (R)

Jazeman Jaafar

Jack Te Braak (R)

William Buller

David Mengesdorf

Nat/State

GBR

BRA

ESP

NED

DEN

FRA

ESP

FRA

ROM

SWE

ESP

DEN

FRA

FRA

ITA

GBR

GBR

ESP

ESP

GBR

GRE

MAS

NED

GBR

GER

Laps

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

11

10

10

6

2

2

2

2

Total Tm

25:16.845

25:16.913

25:17.904

25:19.155

25:22.771

25:25.184

25:29.947

25:30.375

25:30.496

25:31.315

25:37.213

25:38.504

25:39.780

25:41.150

25:46.233

25:46.774

25:52.787

22:43.761

20:11.969

20:31.259

13:38.578

3:43.216

3:43.605

4:19.509

5:18.636

Diff

0.068

1.059

2.310

5.926

8.339

13.102

13.530

13.651

14.470

20.368

21.659

22.935

24.305

29.388

29.929

35.942

2 Laps

3 Laps

3 Laps

7 Laps

11 Laps

11 Laps

11 Laps

11 Laps

Best Tm

1:44.505

1:43.944

1:44.054

1:44.072

1:44.105

1:44.651

1:45.488

1:45.456

1:45.632

1:44.817

1:45.404

1:45.409

1:45.434

1:45.934

1:45.504

1:44.707

1:45.110

1:45.531

1:45.410

1:45.500

1:47.026

1:47.652

1:46.905

1:50.822

1:52.141

In Lap

8

10

11

11

11

11

11

8

9

9

9

9

9

9

9

10

9

10

9

9

3

2

2

1

1

Entrant

Fortec Motorsport

Eurointernational

Eurointernational

Josef Kaufmann Racing

Mücke-motorsport

Eurointernational

DAMS SAS

DAMS SAS

Fisichella Motor Sport International SPA

Mücke-motorsport

Fisichella Motor Sport International SPA

Motaworld Racing Europe Ltd.

Raikkonen Robertson Racing

DAMS SAS

Fisichella Motor Sport International SPA

Josef Kaufmann Racing

Raikkonen Robertson Racing

Josef Kaufmann Racing

Fortec Motorsport

Motaworld Racing Europe Ltd.

Eifelland Racing

Eifelland Racing

Mücke-motorsport

Fortec Motorsport

Eifelland Racing

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory

0.068

Avg. Speed

132,886

Best Lap Tm

1:43.944

Best Spd

149,169

Best Lap by

12 - Felipe Nasr

Printed: 14-6-2009 17:10:21

Chief of Timing & Scoring Jan-Bart Broertjes

Secretary of the meeting Ria Waterreus

Results remain provisional pending technical and judicial matters
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Tango Masters of Formula 3
Formula BMW EU

Race 2

Race (25:00 and 13 Laps) started at 16:43:17

Zandvoort GP 4,307 Km

14-6-2009 16:25


